

## INVITATION TO THE ANNUAL PARISH ASSEMBLY

The Annual Parish Assembly of the Armenian Church of Our Saviour, Worcester, Massachusetts will be held on Wednesday, February 18, 1976 at 7:30 p.m. in the Church Hall. Members present at the meeting will constitute a quorum--By-Laws, Article 18.

### A G E N D A

1. Election of officers of the Assembly
2. Reading of the minutes of previous Assembly
3. Report of the Deacon in Charge
4. Report of the Parish Council
5. Report of the Auditing Committee
6. Reports of all organizations
7. Approval of proposed 1976 budget
8. New Business

INTERMISSION - Reconvene Sunday, February 22

9. Election of Parish Council,  
Nominating Committee and  
Auditing Committee

The election will be held on Sunday, February 22, 1976 at 10:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. as a continuation of the Annual Assembly of February 18th.

Please bear in mind that on voting day, the Nominating Committee will issue the official ballots on white paper to those members who are in good standing.

### P A R I S H C O U N C I L

L.J. Stepanian  
Secretary

George Migridichian  
Chairman

ԸՆՏՐՈՂԱԿԱՆ ԿԱՆՈՆՆԵՐ

1. Քուէարկութիւնը պիտի սկսի Կիրակի, Փետրուար 22, 1976 առաւօտ ժամը 10-ին եւ պիտի վերջանայ Կ.Վ. ժամը 1-ին:
2. Այն անձերը որ 18 տարեկան են կամ աւելի կրնան մասնակցիլ Միական Ժողովներուն եւ քուէարկել, պայմանաւ որ վեց ամիս անցած ըլլալ իրենց անդամական արձանագրութենէն եւ իրենց 1974 - 1975 տուրքն ալ վճարած:
3. Եթէ մէկու մը անունը չերեւիր քուէարկութեան ցանկին վրայ, կրնայ դիմել Միական Խորհուրդին իր քուէարկութեան առնչութեամբ:
4. Քուէարկուները իրաւունք ունին ի հարկին երկպատիկ ցանկէն դուրս գտնուող արժանաւոր անձերու եւս քուէ տալու. հարկ է որ անոնց տարետուրքը վճարած ըլլալը նախապէս ճշտուի:
5. Քուէն անձամբ պիտի ըլլան:
6. Բոլոր քուէարկողները պէտք է մեկնին քուէարկութեան վայրէն իրենց քուէները տալէ ետք:

ԸՆՏՐՈՂԱԿԱՆ ՅԱՆՁՆԱԽՈՒՄԸ

Ճօն Թորոմանեան  
Ռօզ Ասլանեան  
Լուսի Գասպարեան  
Հէնրի Եուշան  
Ասպետ Զաքարեան

Բոլոր թեկնածուները հրաւիրած են Միական Ժողովին Փետրուար 18-ին որպէսզի ծանօթ ըլլան մեր ծխականներուն:

## RULES FOR VOTING

1. Balloting will take place in the Church Hall on Sunday, February 22, 1976 from 10:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.
2. All persons 18 years or over, may participate in assemblies of the Parish and may vote provided that at least six months have elapsed since the date of their registration as members of the Parish and their 1974-75 dues have been paid.
3. Any person whose name does not appear on the voting list should consult the Parish Council as to eligibility.
4. Voters have the privilege of writing in a candidate's name providing that person so named is a member in good standing.
5. All voting will be done in person. Absentee ballots will not be honored.
6. During voting hours, all candidates and parishioners are requested to leave the voting area after they have cast their individual ballots.

NOTE - All candidates have been invited to be present at the Parish Assembly, February 18th. Please make every effort to attend this meeting in order that you may get to know the people for whom you are going to vote.

### NOMINATING COMMITTEE

John Toromanian, Chairman  
(Mrs.) Rose Aslanian, Secretary  
Lucy V. Kasparian  
Henry Shooshan  
Asbed B. Zakarian

Հ Ր Ա Ւ Ի Ր Տ Ա Ր Ե Կ Ա Ն Մ Ո Ա Կ Ա Ն Ժ Ո Ղ Ո Վ Ի

Ուստրի Սուրբ Փրկիչ Եկեղեցւոյ Տարեկան Միական  
Ժողովը տեղի պիտի ունենայ ԴՁ. Փետրուար 18, 1976  
Ժամը 7:30-ին Կ.Վ. մեր եկեղեցւոյ Սրահին մէջ:

Օ Ր Ա Կ Ա Ր Գ

1. Ընտրութիւն Միական Ժողովի Դիւանի.
2. Ընթերցում նախորդ ժողովի ատենագրութեան.
3. Տեղեկագիր Հոգեւոր Մատակարարի.
4. Տեղեկագիր Միական Խորհուրդի.
5. Տեղեկագիր Հաշուեքննիչ Յանձնախումբի.
6. Տեղեկագիր բոլոր կազմակերպութիւններուն.
7. Վաւերացում 1976 տարւոյ Գիւտնէին.
8. Նոր Հարցեր.

Դ Ա Դ Ա Ր - Յաջորդ ժողով Կիրակի Փետրուար 22

9. Ընտրութիւն Միական Խորհուրդի ղադարեալ  
անդամներու, Հաշուեքննիչ Յանձնախումբի  
եւ Ընտրողական Յանձնախումբի.

Ընտրութիւն տեղի պիտի ունենայ Փետրուար 22, 1976  
Կիրակի առաւօտ ժամը 10էն մինչեւ Կ.Վ. ժամը 1ը, եւ  
շարունակութիւն Կիրակի Փետրուար 18ի ժողովին:

Քուէարկութիւն օրը տուրք վճարած անդամներուն պիտի  
տրուի ճերմակ պաշտօնական Քուէաթուղթ, որուն վրայ  
պիտի տաք ձեր քուէները:

Լուսովիկ Ստեփանեան  
Ատենագիր

Ճորճ Մկրտիչեան  
Ատենագետ